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GuideStone Funds Money Market Fund

Fund Information and Unaudited Holdings as of 2/28/25
Weighted Average Maturity 26 days
Weighted Average Life 102 days

FINAL
CATEGORY OF PRINCIPAL MATURITY MATURITY
ISSUER INVESTMENT CusIP AMOUNT DATE DATE YIELD VALUE
U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FFCB categorized as coupon-paying 3133EPZU2 10,095,000 3/1/25 5/27/25 4.40 10,097,914
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FFCB categorized as coupon-paying 3133ERAF8 1,838,000 4/4/25 4/4]25 4.32 1,838,714
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FFCB categorized as coupon-paying 3133ERBWO 606,000 3/1/25 6/20/25 4.42 606,012
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FFCB categorized as coupon-paying 3133ERES6 2,400,000 3/1/25 11/17/25 4.36 2,401,569
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FFCB categorized as coupon-paying 3133ERHZ7 1,000,000 3/1/25 6/24/26 4.49 999,928
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FFCB categorized as coupon-paying 3133ERJIN2 2,550,000 3/1/25 6/26/26 4.49 2,549,817
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FFCB categorized as coupon-paying 3133ERXN6 14,000,000 3/1/25 10/15/26 451 14,002,330
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FFCB categorized as coupon-paying 3133ERXT3 7,700,000 3/1/25 10/16/26 4.43 7,716,152
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FFCB categorized as coupon-paying 3133ERQ46 1,200,000 3/1/25 12/30/26 452 1,200,155
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FFCB categorized as coupon-paying 3133ERP21 1,400,000 3/1/25 12/23/26 451 1,400,189
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FHLB categorized as coupon-paying 3130AWNJI5 12,830,000 3/1/25 7121/25 4.43 12,835,610
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FHLB categorized as coupon-paying 3130B1TL1 7,035,000 3/1/25 6/26/26 4.49 7,034,508
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FHLB categorized as coupon-paying 3130B2V69 17,410,000 3/1/25 3/25/25 4.36 17,410,259
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FHLB categorized as coupon-paying 3130B3KK8 4,400,000 3/1/25 3/5/25 4.34 4,400,008
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FHLB categorized as coupon-paying 3130B45A5 7,460,000 3/1/25 5/20/25 4.37 7,460,111
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FHLB categorized as coupon-paying 3130B4DA6 1,200,000 3/1/25 5/22/25 4.37 1,200,026
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FHLB categorized as coupon-paying 3130B4DB4 3,500,000 3/1/25 6/23/25 4.38 3,500,060
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FHLB categorized as coupon-paying 3130B4FY2 36,725,000 3/1/25 713125 4.38 36,725,579
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FHLB categorized as coupon-paying 3130B4GT2 4,800,000 3/1/25 7/9/25 4.38 4,800,094
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
FHLB categorized as coupon-paying 3130B4HG9 2,500,000 3/1/25 6/13/25 4.37 2,500,083
notes)
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ISSUER

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FREDDIE MAC MTN

FREDDIE MAC MTN

FNMA

FEDERAL NATIONAL
MORTGAGE ASSOCIAT

FNMA

FNMA

FNMA

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

FHLB

TRI-PARTY BNP PARIBAS SA

TRI-PARTY CITIGROUP
GLOBAL MARKETSINC

TRI-PARTY GOLDMAN
SACHS& COLLC
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CATEGORY OF
INVESTMENT

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as coupon-paying
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as no-coupon discount
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as no-coupon discount
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as no-coupon discount
notes)

U.S. Government Agency Debt (if
categorized as no-coupon discount
notes)

U.S. Government Agency
Repurchase Agreement,
collateralized only by U.S.
Government Agency securities,
U.S. Treasuries, and cash

U.S. Government Agency
Repurchase Agreement,
collateralized only by U.S.
Government Agency securities,
U.S. Treasuries, and cash

U.S. Government Agency
Repurchase Agreement,
collateralized only by U.S.
Government Agency securities,
U.S. Treasuries, and cash

CUsIP

3130B4LJ8

3130B4URO

3130B4VH1

3130B52Y3

313085220

3130B53M8

3130B5B72

3130B5C97

3130B5DQ8

3134HAMWO

3134HATA1

3135G07HO

3135G07J6

3135G07L1

3135G1AA9

3135G1AB7

313385FB7

313385CT1

313385DX 1

313385LA2

N/ABYDFCLY P6

N/ABYDFDTL64

N/ABYDFCLZY6

PRINCIPAL

AMOUNT

4,000,000

11,390,000

26,550,000

12,590,000

10,490,000

3,670,000

9,100,000

2,555,000

18,570,000

4,400,000

3,500,000

13,320,000

4,100,000

5,575,000

6,400,000

5,900,000

5,700,000

13,100,000

17,885,000

23,080,000

79,000,000

100,000,000

99,500,000

FINAL
MATURITY MATURITY

DATE DATE
3/1/25 6/18/25
3/1/25 8/4/25
3/1/25 8/5/25
3/1/25 8/14/25
3/1/25 9/12/25
3/1/25 7/21/25

3/23/26 3/23/26
3/1/25 8/21/25
3/1/25 8/29/25
3/1/25 9/23/26
3/1/25 10/16/26
3/1/25 7/29/26
3/1/25 8/21/26
3/1/25 10/23/26
3/1/25 11/20/26
3/1/25 12/11/26
5/2/25 5/2/25
3/7/25 3/7/25
4/4/25 4/4/25

8/29/25 8/29/25
3/3/25 3/3/25
3/3/25 3/3/25
3/3/25 3/3/25

YIELD

4.37

4.38

4.38

4.37

4.38

4.37

431

4.37

4.37

4.52

444

4.45

4.46

4.49

4.46

4.52

4.18

4.19

4.19

4.10

4.37

4.37

4.37

VALUE

4,000,132

11,390,327

26,550,809

12,590,434

10,490,608

3,670,132

9,101,652

2,555,112

18,570,883

4,400,554

3,504,472

13,329,810

4,103,508

5,577,632

6,406,471

5,900,675

5,658,305

13,089,327

17,812,057

22,602,186

79,000,000

100,000,000

99,500,000



ISSUER

TRI-PARTY MIZUHO
SECURITIESUSA LLC

TRI-PARTY MUFG
SECURITIESAMERICASINC

TRI-PARTY TD SECURITIES
(USA)LLC

TREASURY NOTE
TREASURY NOTE
TREASURY NOTE
TREASURY NOTE

TREASURY FLOATING RATE
NOTE

TREASURY FLOATING RATE
NOTE

TREASURY FLOATING RATE
NOTE

TREASURY NOTE
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL

TREASURY FLOATING RATE
NOTE

TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL

TREASURY FLOATING RATE
NOTE

TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL

TREASURY FLOATING RATE
NOTE

TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL

TREASURY FLOATING RATE
NOTE

TREASURY BILL
TREASURY BILL
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FINAL

CATEGORY OF PRINCIPAL MATURITY  MATURITY
INVESTMENT CUSIP AMOUNT DATE DATE YIELD VALUE
U.S. Government Agency
Repurchase Agreement,
collateralized only by U.S. N/ABYDFCMO0J5 60,000,000 3/3/25 3/3/25 4.37 60,000,000

Government Agency securities,
U.S. Treasuries, and cash

U.S. Government Agency

Repurchase Agreement,

collateralized only by U.S. N/ABYDFCMOG 100,000,000 33125 33125 437 100,000,000
Government Agency securities,

U.S. Treasuries, and cash

U.S. Government Agency

Repurchase Agreement,

collateralized only by U.S. N/ABYDFCMOX 57,000,000 313/25 313/25 438 57,000,000
Government Agency securities,

U.S. Treasuries, and cash

U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CAZ4 800,000 11/30/25 11/30/25 4.21 777,744
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CBC4 4,305,000 12/31/25 12/31/25 4.15 4,173,834
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CBH3 410,000 1/31/26 1/31/26 4.17 396,166
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CGU9 355,000 3/31/25 3/31/25 4.31 354,841
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CHS3 32,140,000 3/1/25 713125 4.24 32,154,970
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CJD4 21,865,000 3/1/25 10/31/25 4.22 21,892,122
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CJU6 18,355,000 3/1/25 1/31/26 4.27 18,391,864
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CJS1 1,815,000 12/31/25 12/31/25 4.16 1,816,370
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797K X5 1,105,000 3/20/25 3/20/25 4.28 1,102,803
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797K S5 28,635,000 4/17/25 4/17/25 431 28,483,754
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CKM2 17,300,000 3/1/25 4/30/26 4.28 17,324,942
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797LN5 14,400,000 6/12/25 6/12/25 4.29 14,231,128
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797LW5 13,000,000 7/10/25 7/10/25 4.30 12,805,957
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CLA7 14,750,000 3/1/25 7/31/26 4.27 14,777,887
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797MV6 13,727,200 4/3/25 4/3/25 4.31 13,677,199
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797TMM6 88,500,000 3/6/25 3/6/25 4.28 88,468,914
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NB9 6,811,500 4/10/25 4/10/25 431 6,781,101
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NC7 10,265,000 4/24/25 4/24/25 4.30 10,202,427
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797ND5 22,200,000 5/1/25 5/1/25 4.32 22,045,680
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NK9 33,900,000 3/4/25 3/4/25 4.32 33,896,005
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CLT6 57,115,000 3/1/25 10/31/26 431 57,245,043
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797M S3 4,641,500 10/2/25 10/2/25 4.20 4,530,276
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NA1 5,950,000 10/30/25 10/30/25 4.14 5,790,712
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NM5 7,395,000 5/22/25 5/22/25 4.29 7,326,103
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NN3 33,500,000 5/29/25 5/29/25 4.30 33,160,177
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NQ6 4,500,000 3/11/25 3/11/25 4.32 4,495,725
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NR4 77,680,000 3/18/25 3/18/25 4.33 77,541,956
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NE3 35,355,000 5/8/25 5/8/25 4.30 35,081,729
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NL7 5,300,000 11/28/25 11/28/25 4.10 5,143,236
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NS2 27,000,000 3/25/25 3/25/25 4.30 26,930,288
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NP8 7,100,000 6/5/25 6/5/25 4.29 7,022,461
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NV5 34,240,900 6/20/25 6/20/25 4.30 33,806,312
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NY9 7,825,000 4/8/25 4/8/25 4.29 7,791,906
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NZ6 22,795,000 4/15/25 4/15/25 431 22,679,787
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797PA9 21,900,000 4/22/25 4/22/25 431 21,771,414
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NU7 20,400,000 12/26/25 12/26/25 4.08 19,737,378
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797MT1 38,040,000 3/13/25 3/13/25 4.31 37,995,074
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797NTO 96,000,000 4/1/25 4/1/25 431 95,672,300
U.S. Treasury Debt 91282CMJ7 20,000,000 3/1/25 1/31/27 4.32 20,008,923
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797PH4 5,695,900 5/13/25 5/13/25 4.28 5,648,803
U.S. Treasury Debt 912797PQ4 4,000,000 8/28/25 8/28/25 4.29 3,918,281



ISSUER

TRI-PARTY BANK OF NOVA
SCOTIA

TRI-PARTY BNP PARIBAS SA

TRI-PARTY NATIXIS SA

CATEGORY OF
INVESTMENT

U.S. Treasury Repurchase
Agreement, if collateralized only
by U.S. Treasuries (including
Strips) and cash

U.S. Treasury Repurchase
Agreement, if collateralized only
by U.S. Treasuries (including
Strips) and cash

U.S. Treasury Repurchase
Agreement, if collateralized only
by U.S. Treasuries (including
Strips) and cash

CUsIP

N/ABYDFCLZ59

N/ABYDFCLYY7

N/ABYDFCMOR7?

FINAL

PRINCIPAL MATURITY MATURITY
AMOUNT DATE DATE
100,000,000 3/3/25 3/3/25
60,000,000 3/3/25 3/3/25
95,000,000 3/3/25 3/3/25

YIELD VALUE
4.36 100,000,000
4.36 60,000,000
4.36 95,000,000

You could lose money by investing in the Fund. Although the Fund seeks to preserve the value of your investment at $1.00 per
share, it cannot guarantee it will do so. An investment in the Fund is not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation or any other government agency. The Fund's sponsor has no legal obligation to provide financial
support to the Fund, and you should not expect that the sponsor will provide financial support to the Fund at any time.

You should carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses of the GuideStone Funds carefully
before investing. A prospectus with this and other information about the Funds may be obtained by calling 1-888-98-GUI DE
(1-888-984-8433) or download one at www.GuideStoneFunds.org. It should be read carefully before investing.

GuideStone Funds shares are distributed by Foreside Funds Distributors LLC.
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