

GuideStone Funds Money Market Fund

Fund Information and Unaudited Holdings as of 2/28/25

Weighted Average Maturity 26 days

Weighted Average Life 102 days

ISSUER	CATEGORY OF INVESTMENT	CUSIP	PRINCIPAL AMOUNT	MATURITY DATE	FINAL MATURITY DATE	YIELD	VALUE
FFCB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3133EPZU2	10,095,000	3/1/25	5/27/25	4.40	10,097,914
FFCB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3133ERAF8	1,838,000	4/4/25	4/4/25	4.32	1,838,714
FFCB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3133ERBW0	606,000	3/1/25	6/20/25	4.42	606,012
FFCB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3133ERES6	2,400,000	3/1/25	11/17/25	4.36	2,401,569
FFCB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3133ERHZ7	1,000,000	3/1/25	6/24/26	4.49	999,928
FFCB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3133ERJN2	2,550,000	3/1/25	6/26/26	4.49	2,549,817
FFCB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3133ERXN6	14,000,000	3/1/25	10/15/26	4.51	14,002,330
FFCB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3133ERXT3	7,700,000	3/1/25	10/16/26	4.43	7,716,152
FFCB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3133ERQ46	1,200,000	3/1/25	12/30/26	4.52	1,200,155
FFCB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3133ERP21	1,400,000	3/1/25	12/23/26	4.51	1,400,189
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130AWNJ5	12,830,000	3/1/25	7/21/25	4.43	12,835,610
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B1TL1	7,035,000	3/1/25	6/26/26	4.49	7,034,508
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B2V69	17,410,000	3/1/25	3/25/25	4.36	17,410,259
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B3KK8	4,400,000	3/1/25	3/5/25	4.34	4,400,008
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B45A5	7,460,000	3/1/25	5/20/25	4.37	7,460,111
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B4DA6	1,200,000	3/1/25	5/22/25	4.37	1,200,026
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B4DB4	3,500,000	3/1/25	6/23/25	4.38	3,500,060
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B4FY2	36,725,000	3/1/25	7/3/25	4.38	36,725,579
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B4GT2	4,800,000	3/1/25	7/9/25	4.38	4,800,094
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B4HG9	2,500,000	3/1/25	6/13/25	4.37	2,500,083

ISSUER	CATEGORY OF INVESTMENT	CUSIP	PRINCIPAL AMOUNT	MATURITY DATE	FINAL MATURITY DATE	YIELD	VALUE
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B4LJ8	4,000,000	3/1/25	6/18/25	4.37	4,000,132
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B4UR0	11,390,000	3/1/25	8/4/25	4.38	11,390,327
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B4VH1	26,550,000	3/1/25	8/5/25	4.38	26,550,809
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B52Y3	12,590,000	3/1/25	8/14/25	4.37	12,590,434
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B52Z0	10,490,000	3/1/25	9/12/25	4.38	10,490,608
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B53M8	3,670,000	3/1/25	7/21/25	4.37	3,670,132
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B5B72	9,100,000	3/23/26	3/23/26	4.31	9,101,652
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B5C97	2,555,000	3/1/25	8/21/25	4.37	2,555,112
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3130B5DQ8	18,570,000	3/1/25	8/29/25	4.37	18,570,883
FREDDIE MAC MTN	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3134HAMW0	4,400,000	3/1/25	9/23/26	4.52	4,400,554
FREDDIE MAC MTN	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3134HATA1	3,500,000	3/1/25	10/16/26	4.44	3,504,472
FNMA	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3135G07Н0	13,320,000	3/1/25	7/29/26	4.45	13,329,810
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIAT	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3135G07J6	4,100,000	3/1/25	8/21/26	4.46	4,103,508
FNMA	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3135G07L1	5,575,000	3/1/25	10/23/26	4.49	5,577,632
FNMA	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3135G1AA9	6,400,000	3/1/25	11/20/26	4.46	6,406,471
FNMA	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as coupon-paying notes)	3135G1AB7	5,900,000	3/1/25	12/11/26	4.52	5,900,675
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as no-coupon discount notes)	313385FB7	5,700,000	5/2/25	5/2/25	4.18	5,658,305
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as no-coupon discount notes)	313385CT1	13,100,000	3/7/25	3/7/25	4.19	13,089,327
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as no-coupon discount notes)	313385DX1	17,885,000	4/4/25	4/4/25	4.19	17,812,057
FHLB	U.S. Government Agency Debt (if categorized as no-coupon discount notes)	313385LA2	23,080,000	8/29/25	8/29/25	4.10	22,602,186
TRI-PARTY BNP PARIBAS SA	U.S. Government Agency Repurchase Agreement, collateralized only by U.S. Government Agency securities, U.S. Treasuries, and cash	N/ABYDFCLYP6	79,000,000	3/3/25	3/3/25	4.37	79,000,000
TRI-PARTY CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC	U.S. Government Agency Repurchase Agreement, collateralized only by U.S. Government Agency securities, U.S. Treasuries, and cash	N/ABYDFDTL64	100,000,000	3/3/25	3/3/25	4.37	100,000,000
TRI-PARTY GOLDMAN SACHS & CO LLC	U.S. Government Agency Repurchase Agreement, collateralized only by U.S. Government Agency securities, U.S. Treasuries, and cash	N/ABYDFCLZY6	99,500,000	3/3/25	3/3/25	4.37	99,500,000

ISSUER	CATEGORY OF INVESTMENT	CUSIP	PRINCIPAL AMOUNT	MATURITY DATE	FINAL MATURITY DATE	YIELD	VALUE
TRI-PARTY MIZUHO SECURITIES USA LLC	U.S. Government Agency Repurchase Agreement, collateralized only by U.S. Government Agency securities, U.S. Treasuries, and cash	N/ABYDFCM0J5	60,000,000	3/3/25	3/3/25	4.37	60,000,000
TRI-PARTY MUFG SECURITIES AMERICAS INC	U.S. Government Agency Repurchase Agreement, collateralized only by U.S. Government Agency securities, U.S. Treasuries, and cash	N/ABYDFCM0G	100,000,000	3/3/25	3/3/25	4.37	100,000,000
TRI-PARTY TD SECURITIES (USA) LLC	U.S. Government Agency Repurchase Agreement, collateralized only by U.S. Government Agency securities, U.S. Treasuries, and cash	N/ABYDFCM0X 4	57,000,000	3/3/25	3/3/25	4.38	57,000,000
TREASURY NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CAZ4	800,000	11/30/25	11/30/25	4.21	777,744
TREASURY NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CBC4	4,305,000	12/31/25	12/31/25	4.15	4,173,834
TREASURY NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CBH3	410,000	1/31/26	1/31/26	4.17	396,166
TREASURY NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CGU9	355,000	3/31/25	3/31/25	4.31	354,841
TREASURY FLOATING RATE NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CHS3	32,140,000	3/1/25	7/31/25	4.24	32,154,970
TREASURY FLOATING RATE NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CJD4	21,865,000	3/1/25	10/31/25	4.22	21,892,122
TREASURY FLOATING RATE NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CJU6	18,355,000	3/1/25	1/31/26	4.27	18,391,864
TREASURY NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CJS1	1,815,000	12/31/25	12/31/25	4.16	1,816,370
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797KJ5	1,105,000	3/20/25	3/20/25	4.28	1,102,803
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797KS5	28,635,000	4/17/25	4/17/25	4.31	28,483,754
TREASURY FLOATING RATE NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CKM2	17,300,000	3/1/25	4/30/26	4.28	17,324,942
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797LN5	14,400,000	6/12/25	6/12/25	4.29	14,231,128
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797LW5	13,000,000	7/10/25	7/10/25	4.30	12,805,957
TREASURY FLOATING RATE NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CLA7	14,750,000	3/1/25	7/31/26	4.27	14,777,887
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797MV6	13,727,200	4/3/25	4/3/25	4.31	13,677,199
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797MM6	88,500,000	3/6/25	3/6/25	4.28	88,468,914
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NB9	6,811,500	4/10/25	4/10/25	4.31	6,781,101
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NC7	10,265,000	4/24/25	4/24/25	4.30	10,202,427
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797ND5	22,200,000	5/1/25	5/1/25	4.32	22,045,680
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NK9	33,900,000	3/4/25	3/4/25	4.32	33,896,005
TREASURY FLOATING RATE NOTE	U.S. Treasury Debt	91282CLT6	57,115,000	3/1/25	10/31/26	4.31	57,245,043
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797MS3	4,641,500	10/2/25	10/2/25	4.20	4,530,276
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NA1	5,950,000	10/30/25	10/30/25	4.14	5,790,712
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NM5	7,395,000	5/22/25	5/22/25	4.29	7,326,103
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NN3	33,500,000	5/29/25	5/29/25	4.30	33,160,177
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NQ6	4,500,000	3/11/25	3/11/25	4.32	4,495,725
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NR4	77,680,000		3/18/25	4.33	77,541,956
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NE3	35,355,000		5/8/25	4.30	35,081,729
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NL7	5,300,000		11/28/25	4.10	5,143,236
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NS2	27,000,000		3/25/25	4.30	26,930,288
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NP8	7,100,000		6/5/25	4.29	7,022,461
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NV5	34,240,900		6/20/25	4.30	33,806,312
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NY9	7,825,000		4/8/25	4.29	7,791,906
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NZ6	22,795,000		4/15/25	4.31	22,679,787
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797PA9	21,900,000		4/22/25	4.31	21,771,414
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NU7	20,400,000		12/26/25	4.08	19,737,378
TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt	912797MT1	38,040,000	3/13/25	3/13/25	4.31	37,995,074
TREASURY BILL TREASURY FLOATING RATE	U.S. Treasury Debt U.S. Treasury Debt	912797NT0 91282CMJ7	96,000,000		4/1/25 1/31/27	4.31	95,672,300 20,008,923
NOTE TREACURY BILL							
TREASURY BILL TREASURY BILL	U.S. Treasury Debt U.S. Treasury Debt	912797PH4 912797PQ4	5,695,900 4,000,000		5/13/25 8/28/25	4.28 4.29	5,648,803 3,918,281

ISSUER	CATEGORY OF INVESTMENT	CUSIP	PRINCIPAL AMOUNT	MATURITY DATE	FINAL MATURITY DATE	YIELD	VALUE
TRI-PARTY BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA	U.S. Treasury Repurchase Agreement, if collateralized only by U.S. Treasuries (including Strips) and cash	N/ABYDFCLZ59	100,000,000	3/3/25	3/3/25	4.36	100,000,000
TRI-PARTY BNP PARIBAS SA	U.S. Treasury Repurchase Agreement, if collateralized only by U.S. Treasuries (including Strips) and cash	N/ABYDFCLYY7	60,000,000	3/3/25	3/3/25	4.36	60,000,000
TRI-PARTY NATIXIS SA	U.S. Treasury Repurchase Agreement, if collateralized only by U.S. Treasuries (including Strips) and cash	N/ABYDFCM0R7	95,000,000	3/3/25	3/3/25	4.36	95,000,000

You could lose money by investing in the Fund. Although the Fund seeks to preserve the value of your investment at \$1.00 per share, it cannot guarantee it will do so. An investment in the Fund is not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government agency. The Fund's sponsor has no legal obligation to provide financial support to the Fund, and you should not expect that the sponsor will provide financial support to the Fund at any time.

You should carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses of the GuideStone Funds carefully before investing. A prospectus with this and other information about the Funds may be obtained by calling 1-888-98-GUIDE (1-888-984-8433) or download one at www.GuideStoneFunds.org. It should be read carefully before investing.

GuideStone Funds shares are distributed by Foreside Funds Distributors LLC.